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RTERED Accr: u NTI\NT5

We have revigwed the unaudited standalone
Finkurrre Financial Services Limited ("the Co
nine month iended December 31, 2}lg wl

relevarrt notes: thereon (,,the StatementJ. The
by the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of
Disclosure Requirement*) Regulations, 20ls
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20\6. The Statement is the responsibility oi
and has been,approved by the Bbard of Direc,
prepared in accordance u'ith the Companies (lr
Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section
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accounting practices and policies, Our responsi
the Staternent based on our review.
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all, material respects in
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4. We draw attention to the following matters :

l

a) Note No 2:to the Statement which states
Ind AS for the Financial year commenc
accordingly, the Statement has been p
AS; l

b) We have, not reviewed the compar
reconciliation to the Total Comprehensiv
nine month ended December 31, 201g
any conclusion on the results in the
month ended December 31, 201g.

Our conclusion is not qualified in respect of

l'or LADHA SII{G}IAL & ASSOCIATES

l{iay Singhalf 
i

Partner
M. No. 104451

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14e February 2O2O

Chartered Accountants
(Firm Regd. No.. 12CI2a g)

ompany has adopted
April O1, 2AL9, and

accordance with Ind-

including
for the quarter
, we do not express
the quarter and nine
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FINKURVE FINANCIAT SERVICES LIMITED
Statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and

Resd. ofrice : 3rd Froor, rr,',r.tl:;:::??:Yffi:fl,1:ta'.'Jj'rrr.,.
Tel No: 022-61420022, Email id: info@finkurve.com; Website:

Notes:

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its

Company has carri(:d out the Limited review of the same.

2. The Company has adopted lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") notified under section 133 of the

3. There is a possib lity that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require adjustments due

from new standards, modifications to the existing standards guidelines issued by Ministry of corporate affairs
from full retrospective application ofcertain lnd AS permitted under lnd AS 101.

December 31, 2019

- 400 003

Rs. ln Lakhs

on 14-02-2020 and the Statutory Auditors of the

Act") read with Companies (lndian Accounting

in the financial reporting requirements arising

in use of one or more optional exemptions

Standards 108 and

4. As required by Paragraph 32 of lnd As 101, net profit reconciliation between the figures reported under previous lnd AS is as under:

tn

Particulars
For the Quarter

ended
31-12-2018

For the period

ended
3r-r2-2018

For the year

ended
31-03-2019

Net profit as pre previous GAAP

Add:

- Fair valuatlon offinancial assets measured at
amortised:ost

- Share of loss accounted in LLP

- Expected credit loss

Net profit as per lnd AS

Other Comprehensive lncome

Total Comprehensive lncome

59.35

(o.ool

(4.731

(s.3sl

59.25

s9.26

2t4,9t

(0.01)

(14.20)

(1s.78)

t8/.92

l8,,.92

94.18

(0.01)

(18.86)

75.r2

75.12

5. The provisions for taxation(including deferred tax) shall be made at the end of the year.

5. The Company has only one single reportable segment i.e. 'Financial services' in terms of requirements of
has its operations in lndia.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Finkurve Financial Services Limited

Date: 14th February 2020

Place: Mumbai

Sachin Kothari
Executive Director
(DlN:031558841

Total lncome (l+lll

o(PEt{sEs

Finance costs
Employec beneflts expense
Depreciation and amortization expense

Profft before tax (lV-Vl

Tax expense (Refer note 5 below)

Protlt for the year (v-vll

Total comprehenslve lncome for the year (vlhvllll

Pald up equlty share capltal

Earnlnts p€r €qulty share:

405.11
/o5.11

0.05

831.36
831.35

0.20
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Limited Review Repo4
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We have reviewed the unaudited consolidated I
Finkurve Financial Senzices Limited (the'pa.
{together referred to as tl:e 'Group,) for the
ended December 31, 2}lg which are inclu,
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5. The accompanying consolidated lnd
unaudited financial statements and.
information in respect of 2 Subsidiaries
consolidated financial results which have
respective auditors, whose interim financial
revenues of Rs. 278.43lakhs, total net profit of
comprehensive income of Rs. 69.10 lakhs,
December 31, 2019, and total revenues of Rs.
of Rs. 52.67 lakhs and total comprehensive i
for the period from April 01, 2019 to Decembe
in the unaudited consolidated financial result
statements and other financial information ha
auditors whose reports have been furnished
and our conclusion on the Statement, in so
amounts and disclosures included in respect
based solely on the reports of the other auc
performed by us as stated in paragraph 2 a

6. We draw attention to the following matters :

a) Note No 2 to the Statement which states th
Ind AS for the Financial year commenciLc .r. lrrarlclar I ear commencrng

the Statement has been preraccordingly,
Ind-AS.

b) We have not reviewed the comparative
reconciliation to the Total Comprehensive I
the Subsidiaries for the quarter and nine
2OI8, and accordingly, we do not
results in the Statement for the
December 31,2018.

Our conclusion is not qualified in respect of

For LADHA SINGHAL & ASSOCTATES
C.hartered Accountants
(Firm Regd"No. 12024tW)

{Ajay Singhal)
Pertner
M. No. 104451
UDIN:
Place: Mumbai
Date: 14e February 2A2O
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FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES TIMITED

Statement of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and period

CIN: 165990MH 1984P1C032403

Regd. Office :3rd Floor, Bullion House, 115 Tambakatta Lane, Zaveri

Tel Nor 022-61420022, Email id:fi nkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website:

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of
Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out the Limited review of the same.

2. The Company has adopted lndian Accounting Standards ("lnd AS") notified under section 133 of
Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 from April 01, 2019 with the effective date of
carried out frorl the erstwhile accountlng standards notified under the Act, read with relevant rules issued

bank of lndia ('RBl") [Collectively referred to as "previous GAAP"]. Accordingly, the impact of transitlon
April 01, 2018 and the corresponding figure presented in these results have been restated/ reclassified.

3. There is a possibility that these financial results for the current and previous periods may require

requirements arising from new standards, modifications to the existing standards guidelines issued

useof oneornroreoptional exemptionsfromfull retrospectiveapplicationof certainlndASpermitted

December 3t,2019

- 400 003

.com

Rs. in Lakhs

meetings held on 14-02-2020 and the

Act, 2013 ('\he Act") read with
April 01, 2018. Such transition has been

and guidelines issued by the Reserve

recorded in the opening reserves as at

due to changes in the financial reporting
corporate affairs and RBI or changes in

101.
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Revenue From Operatlons
- lnterest income
- lncome from forex services
- Net gain on fair value changes
- Sale of Boods

in inventories - stock in trade

'expenses

exp(:nses (lV)

: befrrre share of profit/(loss) of an associate

of profit/(loss) of associates

comprehensive lncome for the year (lX+X)

prolit attributable to
- owners of the company
- Non - cc ntrolling interest

conrprehensive income attributable to
- Owners of the Company
- Non - controlling interest
'otal comprehensive income attributable to
- Owners of the Company
- Non - controlling interest

155.255
12.585

155.266
12.686

1,084.37

0.15

47.697

L,084.37

0.04

\il.378
2.965

965.00

o.L7

29.955
2.303

966.00

0.03

64S
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4. As required by Paragraph 32 of lnd As 101, net profit/(loss) reconciliation between the figures

Rs. in Lakhs

Particulars

For the

Quarter
ended

31-12-2018

For the
ncrind andcd

For the year

ended

31-03-201931-12-2018
Net profit as pre previous GAAP

Add:

- Fair valuation of financial assets measured

througl" Profit & Loss

- Fair valuation offinancial assets measured at

amortised cost

- Share of loss accounted in LLP

- Expected credit loss

Net profit as per lnd AS

Other Co rprehensive lncome

Total Cornprehensive lncome

82.26

(o.6el

(0.001

l4.73"
(s.8sl

70.98

70.98

220.72

(0.011

(t4.2t"
(.77.28"

L67.34

t67.34

.8el(27

88.74

(3s.621

,o_o!

(20.861

t2.26

t2.26

5. The provisions for taxation(including deferred tax) shall be made at the end of the year.

6. The Company has only one single reportable segment i.e. 'Financial services (including forex services)'

Standards 108 and has its operations in lndia.

By order of the Board of
For Finkurve Financial Services

Date: 14th February, 2020

Place: Mumbai

Sachin Kothari

Executive Director
(DlN:031558841

GMP and lnd AS is as under:

requirements of lndian Accounting


